Reclassification of Authorised Share Capital and consequent alteration to the Capital 

Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

Clause No. Current Clause Revised Clause approved 

by the shareholders  

V. The Authorised share capital of the Company is INR 

53,92,82,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Three Crore Ninety-

Two Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Only) divided 

into: 
a. 34,47,52,050 (Thirty-Four Crore Forty-Seven 

Lakh Fifty-Two Thousand and Fifty) Equity 

shares of face value of Re.1/- (Rupee One) each.  
b. 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakh) Series A Preference 

Shares of face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each. 

c. 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) Series B Preference 
Shares of face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each. 

d. 30,00,000 (Thirty Lakh) Series C Preference 

Shares of face value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) each. 

e. 32,55,599 (Thirty-Two Lakh Fifty-Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Nine) Series D 

Preference Shares of face value of Rs. 50/- 

(Rupees Fifty) each. 
f. 4,35,000 (Four Lakh Thirty-Five Thousand) 

Series D1 Preference shares of face value of Rs. 

50/- (Rupees Fifty) each 

The Authorised share capital 

of the Company is 

53,92,82,000 /- (Rupees Fifty-

Three Crore Ninety-Two Lakh 
Eighty-Two Thousand Only) 

comprising of 53,92,82,000 

(Fifty-Three Crore Ninety-
Two Lakh Eighty-Two 

Thousand) Equity shares of 

face value of Re.1/- (Rupee 
One) each. 

Annexure II 

Approval for the upside arrangement under the Shareholders’ Agreement dated May 13, 

2025, read with its Amendment Agreement dated June 25, 2025